ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 11 a.m. Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: Bill Re	equest or	⊠ Resolution Request	Date of Request: <u>5/8/2023</u>
1. Type of Request:			
] Intergovernmental A	Agreement (IGA) Rezoning/Text	Amendment
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐] Appropriation/Suppl	emental DRMC Change	2
Other:			
acceptance, contract execution, co	ontract amendment, murand between City and C	e <u>name of company or contractor</u> and incipal code change, supplemental required county of Denver and Dish Wireless Ho	est, etc.)
4. Contact Person:			
Contact Person: Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution		Contact person to present item at Council	Mayor-Council and
Name: Lisa Lumley		Name: Joshua Rosenblum	
Email: Lisa.Lumley@denvergov.org		Email: Joshua.Rosenblum@der	vergov.org
 5. General description or backgro License with Dish to place equipm 6. City Attorney assigned to this re 7. City Council District: 11 	ment on antenna at Fire S		re space needed:
8. **For all contracts, fill out and	submit accompanying	Key Contract Terms worksheet**	
	Key C	Contract Terms	
	To be completed l	ny Mayor's Legislative Team:	
Resolution/Rill Number	1	, ,	
Resolution/Bill Number: Date Entered:			

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > S	\$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sal	e or Lease of Real Property):		
Vendor/Contractor Name: Dish Wireless Holdin	g L.L.C.			
Contract control number: FINAN 202367429-0	0			
Location: 4800 N. Himalaya Road Denver, CO 80)249			
Is this a new contract? ⊠ Yes ☐ No Is th	is an Amendment? Yes No	o If yes, how many?		
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contract				
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, an	nended amount and new contract to	otal): \$467,726.28		
Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount		
(A) \$467,726.28	(B)	(A+B) \$467,726.28		
ФТО7,720.20	0	φτοτ,τ20.20		
Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date		
5/1/2023 to 4/30/2033	0	4/30/2033		
This license agreement allows Dish Network mount television antennae on the DFD tower at Fire Station #29 located at 4800 North Himalaya Road. Was this contractor selected by competitive process? N/A If not, why not? Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes No				
Source of funds: N/A				
Is this contract subject to: W/MBE D	BE SBE XO101 ACI	DBE N/A		
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, d	esign, Airport concession contracts): N/A		
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? N	I/A			
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY				
To be	completed by Mayor's Legislative Tea	am:		
Resolution/Bill Number:	n/Bill Number: Date Entered:			

Resolution/Bill Number: Date Entered:
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:
Denver Fire Department has been involved throughout the license process and is supportive of this license.
Danvar Fire Danastonant has been involved throughout the license and accounting of this license
option to extend the license for 10 years at a monthly rental rate that continues to increase by 3% each year.
This license is for 10 years at a monthly rental rate of \$3,400.00 increasing by 3% annually. Licensee has an
Totaled at 4000 North Hilliaraya Noad.
located at 4800 North Himalaya Road.
This license agreement allows Dish Network mount television antennae on the DFD tower at Fire Station #29